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METRON QA-90
rotokol o testu elektrick6 bezpecnosti

Technik : Ing. Josef Vr{na
Firma : S&T PIus s.r.o., Novodvorsk 994,l422l Praha 4

A-90 no: 12395 ver : 04.06 Dne : 2.6.2008 Hod.: 13:59

- - : : '
Umisteni/uzivatel : Neurochirurgie JIP
Adresa: Fakultni nemocnice Olomouc, I.P. Pavlova 6, 775 20 Olomouc
Klasifikace pristroie : cl-l Meznihodnotypodle: IEC 60601.1

: DE50407911.
: Inv. d.10227,83 ,,.,

TEST RESULTS

Module Code
5 LEAD ECG
SPO2
PI

PowerUp DelayTime
Stop at new module
Multiple Protective Earth Tests
Protective Earth test cunent

- MODULE INFORMATION -
Module Type

CF
CF
CF

- SETTIP DATA -

No of leads
5
I
I

: N o
: N o
: N o
: N o

2
No
No
2 5 A

Stop after new power config
Stop before new power config
Multiple Enclosure Tests
Extemal Isolating Trans former

Supply Voltage
N-G
LG
LN

Current Consumption

Protective Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Part-Case
Applied Part{ase
Applied Part{ase
Mains-Case

Earth leakage Current
os
NC
OS-RM
NC-RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
OS
NC
OE
OS-RM
NC-RM
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module : Pl, Lead : 7
OS, Module : SPO2, Lead:6

200mf,t

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

50 pA
50 pA

0,1 v
227,6V
227,5V

223 mA

45 mO

>200 Mcl
>200 MQ
>200Mo
>200 Mo

153 pA
88 pA

153 pA
87 pA

0 trA
o p A

88 pA
o p A
o p A

88 pA

0 trA
o p A



Patient Leakage Current AC (continued)
OS, Module
NC, Module
NC, Module
NC, Module

5 LEAD ECG,I*ad : 5
Pl, I ,ead:7
SPO2, kad : 6
5 LEAD ECG, kad: 3

OE, Module: Pl, lrad: 7
OE, Module : SPO2, I-ead: 6
OE, Module :5 LEAD ECG, kad:3
OS-RM, Module: Pl, kad:7
OS-RM, Module : SPO2, I*ad : 6
OS-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5
NC-RM, Module : Pl, I*ad : i7
NC-RM, Module : SPO2, I*ad : 6
NC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, I-rad: 3

. OE-RM, Module : Pl, Lead: 7

OE-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
Mains on Applied Parts

SFC, Module: Pl, kad: ALL
SFC, Module : SPO2, trad: ALL
SFC, Modrlle: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module : Pl, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: ALL

Patient Auxiliary Current AC
OS, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5
NC, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lrad:3
OE, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:3
OS-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, lrad: 5
NC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead : 3
OE-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:3

Patient Auxiliary Current DC
OS, Module:5 LEAD ECG, kad:5

, NC, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, kad: 5
' OE, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5

OS-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, tead
NC-RM,Module:5 LEAD ECG, kad
OE RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead

Patient Leakage Current DC

5
5
5

50 pA
l0 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

opA
0 trA
opA
4pA
2pA
3 p A
4 * A
0 trA
opA
opA
0 trA
0 trA
4pA
2 ttA
3 trA
4pA

2ttA
3 p A

13 pA
2 ttA
3 pA

12 pA

0 trA
4pA
5 trA
opA
4 trA
5 p A

opA
opA
0 pA
opA
opA
0 trA

opA
o p A
o p A
0 ttA
0 trA
o p A
o p A
0 trA
opA
0 trA
opA
0 trA
0 trA
o p A
0 trA
o p A
o p A
0 trA

NC, Module :Pl,Lead:.7
NC, Module : SPO2, I*ad: 6

OS, Module
OS, Module
OS, Module

NC, Module
OE, Module
OE, Module

OE-RM, Module
OE-RM, Module
OE-RM, Module

Pl, Lead : 7
SPO2, Lead : 6
5 LEAD ECG. Lead:5

5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5
Pl,Lead:7
SPO2, Lead:6

P1, Lead : 7
SPO2, kad:6
5 LEAD ECG, kad

OE, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5
OS-RM, Module : Pl, Lead : 7
OS-RM, Module : SPO2, Lead:6
OS-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM, Module : Pl, I*ad, : 7
NC-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead :

5

5

5

:t***:T TINIT PASSED TEST! *****

Remark:
modul MMS M300lA v.d. DE51274145 - z|vadamiseni NBP, vynech6v6, obdas se nerozjedc
kompresor
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